

**QUALIFIED MEDIATORS
FOR
ISLAND COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT**

PROVIDER/CONTACT INFO	FEES & OTHER IMPORTANT INFORMATION
MIMI BUESCHER 360-678-6777 Email: mimi@plattbuescher.com	Fee Schedule: \$200 per hour. Fees are due at the commencement of each session, split equally between the parties, unless otherwise decided. No credit cards accepted. A deposit of \$200 to be paid at least 10 days in advance, but will be credited, unless the mediation is cancelled within one week of the date set. One-hour review of mediation materials are \$200 and require material to be submitted one week in advance. VIRTUAL ONLY (breakout rooms available)
DISPUTE RESOLUTION CENTER OF SNOHOMISH & ISLAND COUNTY 800-280-4770 option 5 Email: drcinfo@voaww.org or lyant@voaww.org https://www.voaww.org/drc	Fee Schedule: See website. Sliding scale for those who qualify. VIRTUAL ONLY
DEBORAH TRUITT 360-675-9310 Email: trulylaw2@hotmail.com	Fee Schedule: \$1,200 for half day; \$2,400 for full day. Half day 9 AM to noon; full day 9 AM to 3:30 PM. Fees due 5 days in advance. Sessions are conducted at the Law Office of Truitt & Lyons, 404 NE Center Street, Coupeville, WA. 98239 IN-PERSON & VIRTUAL (with breakout rooms available)
CECILIA A. WELCH, JD, LLM islandmediation2025@gmail.com	Fee Schedule: \$200 per party, per hour; two hour minimum; IN-PERSON

<u>MATTHEW R. WALKER</u> 360-341-1515	Fee Schedule: \$325 per hour (time charged for material review) IN-PERSON ONLY (Coupeville or Clinton)
<u>RON MORGAN</u> , CKM Mediation 360-738-9155 https://www.ckmmediation.com/	Fee Schedule: \$120 per hour, per party (Reduced fee for self-represented parties) VIRTUAL ONLY
<u>JORGE MANZANERA</u> , Skagit Mediation 360-399-6429 360-333-2261 (cell) Email: jorge@SkagitMediation.com	Fee Schedule: Sliding scale from \$50 to \$120 per hour, per party English & Spanish VIRTUAL ONLY
<u>STACY BUTCHER</u> , Sound Agreements 425-658-0070 Email: sbutcher@soundagreements.com	Fee Schedule: \$180 per hour with a minimum of 4 hours required. The fee will be split between the parties. IN-PERSON & VIRTUAL
<u>JES HOLST</u> , Wise Way Divorce Solutions 253-214-8582 Email: jes@wisewaysolutions.com	Fee Schedule: \$125 per hour. Free 30-minute consult. VIRTUAL ONLY
<u>JUDICIAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION, LLC</u> https://www.jdrllc.com/	Provides resolution of civil disputes on a private basis. Our panel of former judicial officers is devoted to helping you reach mutually acceptable resolutions of disputes. Together, JDR's panelists bring a wealth of experience and insight to the dispute resolution process gained through our years in private practice, in serving at all levels of the Washington State court system and in full-time dispute resolution.

SHERI L. MOTT , Tri-County Mediation 253-988-7691 sheril@tri-countymediation.com	Fee Schedule: \$25-75 per hour; 1 hour minimum. Must be paid 24 hours prior to scheduled mediation. VIRTUAL ONLY
RACHELLE MARIE EASON 360-336-2221 office@easonlaw.com	Fee Schedule: \$300 per hour
Aaron Shields The Shields Law Firm, PLLC (425)263-9798 aaron@theshieldslawfirm.net	Fee Schedule: \$395/hr with one hour of preparation time; Minimum half day fee of \$1975. Fees are shared equally between the parties unless otherwise agreed. All mediations are conducted via Zoom.